*** PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING NOTICE ***

Town of Holland Tuesday, October 29, 2024, 5:00 - 6:30 p.m. Holland Bluff Trail Pavement Project

The public is hereby notified that there will be a public involvement meeting held on Tuesday, October 29, 2024, from 5:00 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. at the Holland Town Hall, W7937 County Road MH, to discuss an upcoming improvement project for a segment of the Holland Bluff Trail in the Town of Holland. This public involvement meeting is being held on behalf of the Town of Holland, Origin Design (the engineering consultant performing the design for the Town) and WisDOT.

A brief presentation will occur at 5:15 p.m. The remainder of the meeting will follow on an open house format.

The objective of the meeting is to gather public input concerning the proposed project to pave the exiting gravel Holland Bluff Trail segment between Bluffview Court and Sylvester Road, adjacent to U.S. Highway 53.

If you have questions or cannot attend the meeting but would like more information about the project, please contact Noah Hofrichter, Project Engineer, Origin Design, at (563) 556-2464 or noah.hofrichter@originadesign.com or the Town of Holland at clerk@townofhollandwi.gov or 608-526-3354.

Marilyn Pedretti Town Clerk

DATE NOTICE E-MAILED & POSTED: 10/23/24

Agenda posted at the Town Hall, Holmen Post Office and Holmen County Library and Town web page.

*Board members may be present for purposes of information gathering. No official action will take place.

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you need accommodation to attend this meeting, please call the Town Clerk at 526-3354 as soon as possible.